

泛华金控 Fanhua Inc.



Fanhua Announces Update on its Share Buyback Program

March 25 201

GUANGZHOU, China, March 25, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) - Fanhua Inc. ("Fanhua" or "the Company") (Nasdac: FANH), a leading independent financial services provider in China, today announced that it has repurchased 183,440 of its American Depository Shares ("ADSs") at an average price of approximately US\$2.58 per ADS for a total amount of approximately US\$2.7 million in the period from March 18, 2019 to March 22, 2019.

As of March 22, 2019, it has purchased an aggregate of 325,058 ADSs, at an average price of approximately US\$25.6 per ADS for a total amount of approximately US\$8.3 million, as part of its previously amnounced share buyback program to repurchase up to US\$200 million ADS by December 31, 2019. The repurchased ADSs will be cancelled subsequently

AboutFanhua Inc.

Farhua Inc. is a leading independent financial services provider. Through our online platforms and offline sales and service network, we offer a wide variety of financial products and services to individuals and businessee, including property and casually and life insurance products. We also provide insurance claims adjusting services, such as damage assessments, surveys, authentications and ioss estimations, as well as value-added services, such as emergency wehicle modatic assistance. Our critice platforms include: (1) Lan Zhanggu, an ail-i-one platform which allows our agents to access and purchase a wide variety of insurance, products, including life insurance, auto insurance, auto insurance, auto insurance, according in the platform of the platform of

As of December 31, 2018, our distribution and service network is consisted of 682 sales outlets covering 21 provinces and 115 service outlets covering 31 provinces.

For more information about Fanhua Inc., please visit http://ir.fanhuaholdings.com/.

Forward-looking Statements

This press release contains statements of a forward-looking nature. These statements, including the statements relating to the Company's future financial and operating results, are made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You can identify these forward-looking statements have been seen to the company's future financial and operating results, are made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You can identify these forward-looking statements. Among other things, and an apparent soult and understanding statements. Among other things, and an apparent soult and understanding statements involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties and are based on current either soults. The company is statements involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties include, but are not involved and in the company is statement to extend the same and are based on current either dependent and productive agents, is ability to company is statement and productive agents, is ability to company is the success in success the grade strategies, is ability to compete effectively against its competitors, quarterly variations in its operating results caused by factors beyond its controlled in China and their potential impact on the sales of insurance products. All information provided in this press release is as of the date hereof, and farrhua undertaken no obligation to update any other controlled in the production of the products of the statements are reasonable, it cannot assure you that its expectations will turn out to be correct, and investors are cautioned that actual results any differ materially from the anticipated results. Further information regarding risks and uncertainties faced by Farrhua site included in Farrhua's flings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, including its annual report on Form 20-F.

CONTACT: Investor Relations Tel: (8620) 83883191 Email: giusr@fanhuaholdings.com

泛华金控 Fanhua Inc.

Source: Fanhua Inc.